

G.R Case No. 268/19

order no. 19

25.01.24 :-

The case is fixed for charge.

Accused persons (11) are present before this court.

Ld. APP is present. The accused persons namely, **1. Ashadul Hoque, 2. Hafijar Rahaman, 3. Mafijar Miah @ Mafijal Miah, 4. Nabinur Miah @ Nabinur Hoque, 5. Hossain Miah, 6. Majnu Miah @ Majinur Hoque, 7. Majidul Miah @ Majidul Hoque, 8. Hakimul Hoque @ Hakimul Miah, 9. Hassan Miah, 10. Samat Miah @ Samat Ali Miah, 11. Sahidul Miah @ Sahidul Hoque** are read over, explained and asked that on or about 01.07.19 at about 11.00 hrs at Bholar Kuthi, P.S Dinhata committed criminal trespass by entering into the land (Khatian no. 707,J.L. no. 131, Dag no. 2023/2024) of Surat Ali i.e. the complainant to commit crime in furtherance of common intention and thereby committed the offence punishable under section **447/34 I.P.C** and on or about same place, date voluntarily caused hurt to the complainant's family members, in furtherance of common intention and thereby committed the offence punishable under section **323/34 of I.P.C** and on or about same place, date voluntarily caused grievous hurt to the complainant's brother Jurat Ali with lathi, bamboo and other sharp cutting weapons, in furtherance of common intention and thereby committed the offence punishable under section **326/34 of I.P.C** and on or about same date, place and time committed criminal intimidation by threatening to the complainant, in furtherance of common intention and thereby committed the offence punishable under section **506/34 I.P.C**, to such examination they pleaded not guilty by saying "Amra Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

To **04.03.24** for evidence of CSW 1, 2.

05.03.24 for CSW 3,4,

06.03.24 for CSW 5, 6.

SD. Tanima Das
ACJM, Dinhata

SD. Tanima Das
ACJM, Dinhata